

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).809/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 24/02/2006 in ABA No.1467/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

MADHUKANT SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, seeking ex-parte stay of
arrest and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 13/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice by Registered Post A.D. to the
unserved respondent.

Additional notice to the Standing Counsel for the State
is allowed.

List the matter on 1st May, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar