

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).809/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2006 in ABA No. 1467/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

MADHUKANT SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and for seeking ex-parte stay of
arrest and office report)

Date: 15/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Delay condoned. The special leave petition is dismissed.

However, in case the petitioner applies for regular bail application, then
the concerned court shall dispose of the same expeditiously.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master